Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4390
Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Y ear 2017
Program Higher Education Participation Sub Program Access and Participation Fund
Programme
Component Section $41-20

Confirmation of approval of grantsand of determination of grant amountsin respect of grantsunder Part
2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 — Access and Participation Fund —2017)

|, ROBERT LATTA, CONFIRM that:

(a) as adelegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, | have approved agrant (a"Grant
") to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the
purpose specified in item 6 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, | have determined that the
amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 3,001,324 114,916 3,116,240
Charles Sturt University 6,062,678 232,127 6,294,805
Macquarie University 2,502,992 95,835 2,598,827
Southern Cross University 2,755,556 105,505 2,861,061
The University of New England 3,806,586 145,747 3,952,333
The University of New South Wales 2,659,286 101,820 2,761,106
The University of Newcastle 5,674,204 217,254 5,891,458
The University of Sydney 2,334,238 89,374 2,423,612
University of Technology, Sydney 2,826,908 108,237 2,935,145
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University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Maritime College

The Australian National University
TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

9,853,408
3,125,908

4,830,434
1,830,242
4,735,298
3,437,366
3,978,738

4,298,124
1,612,786
3,680,870

4,509,916
5,146,424
3,363,748
3,944,760
3,215,382
5,464,678
1,895,930

4,064,814
2,783,870
2,211,920
1,060,090
2,965,082
2,470,146
5,308,382

6,453,416

0
1,295,666

804,128

0
304,662

130,269,960

2017 HEPPP Funding Allocation Adjustments for 2017-18 financia year

377,268
119,685

184,949
248,525
181,306
-46,838
152,338

164,567
61,752
140,934

172,676
197,046
128,793
151,038
123,111
209,231

72,593

155,634
106,590
84,690
40,589

113,528
94,578
203,248

247,089

49,609

30,789

0
11,665

4,987,798

10,230,676
3,245,593

5,015,383
2,078,767
4,916,604
3,390,528
4,131,076

4,462,691
1,674,538
3,821,804

4,682,592
5,343,470
3,492,541
4,095,798
3,338,493
5,673,909
1,968,523

4,220,448
2,890,460

2,296,610
1,100,679

3,078,610
2,564,724
5,511,630

6,700,505

0
1,345,275

834,917

0
316,327

135,257,758
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Approved by ROBERT LATTA on 29 June 2017 at 15:35:22
Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 04
July 2017 05:00: 10
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