

Australian Government Department of Education and Training

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4390**

Outcome	41 Other Grants	Program Year	2017
Program	Higher Education Participation Programme	Sub Program	Access and Participation Fund
Component		Section	S41-20

## Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 1 – Access and Participation Fund – 2017)

## I, ROBERT LATTA, CONFIRM that:

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "**Grant** ") to each Higher Education Provider ("**HEP**") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "**Table**") for the purpose specified in item 6 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	3,001,324	114,916	3,116,240
Charles Sturt University	6,062,678	232,127	6,294,805
Macquarie University	2,502,992	95,835	2,598,827
Southern Cross University	2,755,556	105,505	2,861,061
The University of New England	3,806,586	145,747	3,952,333
The University of New South Wales	2,659,286	101,820	2,761,106
The University of Newcastle	5,674,204	217,254	5,891,458
The University of Sydney	2,334,238	89,374	2,423,612
University of Technology, Sydney	2,826,908	108,237	2,935,145

University of Western Sydney	9,853,408	377,268	10,230,676
University of Wollongong	3,125,908	119,685	3,245,593
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	4,830,434	184,949	5,015,383
Federation University Australia	1,830,242	248,525	2,078,767
La Trobe University	4,735,298	181,306	4,916,604
Monash University	3,437,366	-46,838	3,390,528
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	3,978,738	152,338	4,131,076
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	4,298,124	164,567	4,462,691
The University of Melbourne	1,612,786	61,752	1,674,538
Victoria University	3,680,870	140,934	3,821,804
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	4,509,916	172,676	4,682,592
Griffith University	5,146,424	197,046	5,343,470
James Cook University	3,363,748	128,793	3,492,541
Queensland University of Technology	3,944,760	151,038	4,095,798
The University of Queensland	3,215,382	123,111	3,338,493
University of Southern Queensland	5,464,678	209,231	5,673,909
University of the Sunshine Coast	1,895,930	72,593	1,968,523
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	4,064,814	155,634	4,220,448
Edith Cowan University	2,783,870	106,590	2,890,460
Murdoch University	2,211,920	84,690	2,296,610
The University of Western Australia	1,060,090	40,589	1,100,679
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	2,965,082	113,528	3,078,610
The University of Adelaide	2,470,146	94,578	2,564,724
University of South Australia	5,308,382	203,248	5,511,630
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	6,453,416	247,089	6,700,505
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	1,295,666	49,609	1,345,275
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	804,128	30,789	834,917
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)	,	,	,
Australian Maritime College	0	0	0
The Australian National University	304,662	11,665	316,327
TOTAL Australia		,-00	
	130,269,960	4,987,798	135,257,758
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· · · · · ·	, ,

## Variation Reason

2017 HEPPP Funding Allocation Adjustments for 2017-18 financial year

Approved by ROBERT LATTA on 29 June 2017 at 15:35:22

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 04 July 2017 05:00:10